Jocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: X
29th Judicial Court DATE: May 17, 2017 ,
15045 Highway 18 River Road ’ ARCHITECT:
Hahnville, LA 70057 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:[]
Boasso Construction, LLC CONTRACT DATE: July 20, 2016

2407 Paris Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

Chalmette, LA 70043

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount ateributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

CPCO-6 - Finish Closets, New Doars, Shelving 5 Days $10,580.00

PCO-T7 - Installation of Access Control & CCTV System 20 Days $48,822.10

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,815,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,815,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 59,402.10
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,874,402.10

The Contract Time will be increased by Twenty-Five (25) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 8, 2017

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Murray Architects, Inc. Boasso Construction, LLC St. Charles Parish
ARCRHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

13760 River Road, Destrehan, LA 70047 2407 Paris Road, Chalmette, LA 70043 P.O. BMO{W", LA 70057

ADDRESS,.~ __ADDRESS ADBRE
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) &Wﬁm /é)
Michael J. Tabb, AIA Raymond Boasso, Jr. Larry oc‘ f1, Parish President

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
6’725’,’2);“7 5/22 /77 Tl
DATE ° i DATE DATE! 1

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was
- produced by AIA software at 11:49:00 on 05/19/2017 under Order No.6961753844_1 which expires on 08/17/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1766487886)



