Page 2 of 14

‘?’AIA Document G701" - 2017

- Chénge Order

o PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

! 29th Judicial Court Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002

Lo 15045 Highway 18 River Road Date: July 20, 2016 Date: Fehruary 6, 2018

C +  Hahnville, LA 70057
, ! OWNER: (Name and address)  + ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
(Y St; Charles Parish r ; Murray Architects, Inc, Boasso Construction, LLC

; ' P.O. Box 302 13760 River Road 2407 Paris Road

= Hahnville, LA 70057 . Destrehan, LA 70047 Chalmette, LA 70043

X 1 ; .
. THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
St (Insert a detailed description of the thange and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
' attributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives,)

) o Construction Change Directive #1 . $ 4,041.00
‘ v Construction Change Directive #2 $ 7,392.03
' L Construction Change Directive #3 $ 7,392.03
= Construction Change Directive #4 $ 4,613.42
.. : HVAC Mini-Cagsette Relocatibn Per Owner Request $ 4,981.01
« Relocation of Infrastructure Credit $<50,000.00>
Total _ J . $<21,580.51>
The original Contract Sumi was $  2.815.000.00
.. The net change by previously authorized.Change Orders $ 59,402.10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2.874.402,10
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 5 21,580.51
. The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,852.821.59

The Contract Time will be increased by Eighty-five (85) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be December 2, 2017

A NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
] ' Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
. . Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

13

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
4

- - " Murray Architects, Inc:' Boasso Construction, LLC ' St. Charles Parish - /
- ARCHITEET (Firm name) +  CONTRACTOR (Firm OWNER (Cissrianigr/
. e - - - o e

: 7 4 : — (P& ﬁ.b* , ey
SIGNATURE ’ SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Michael J. Tabb, AIA, Architect Raymond Boasso, Jr. Larry Cachran, Parish President

.. ..PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTTD NAME AND TITLE
2/20 /2% 2 /7//% AN

DAFE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017, Capyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All ights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA? Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distsibution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may resutt in severe-civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibla under the law. This
dacument was produced by AIA software at 16:29:01 on 02/06/2018 under Order No. 8092244086 which explires on 08/16/2018, nd is not for resale,

User Notes: {389ADA29)



Page 3 of 14 (,. o (ﬂ,_

~ N

BATA pocument 6714”2007

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (Name and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 001 T OWNER X
29th Judicial Court B DATE: September 30, 2016 o
15045 Higtiway 18 River Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT:
Halinville, LA. 70057 CONSULTANT:
TO GONTRACTOR: (Naime and address) ~ CONTRACT DATED: July 20, 2016 CONTRACTOR: []
Boasso Construction, LLC - ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
2407 ParisRoad : :
Chalmette, LA 70043 OTHER: [

P ;' " !
You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Describe brigfly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

PR PCO-1. Digand remove unforseen concrete underground preventing 7 new piles from being driven
g oo )
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS _
— ' i‘1' " The propgsed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: | -
: "+ Lump Suh increase of $4,041.00 ‘
[0 «UnitPrice-of § per
[0 .« As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007
[ . As follows:

2, The Contract Time is proposed to (increase). The proposed adjustment, if any, is 2 days.

When signed i)y the Ovmer and Arciﬁtect{ and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract

Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Sum and Coentract Time set forth in this
N 4 CCD.

Murray Architects, Inc, 8t. Charles Parish Boasso Construction, LLC

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

13760 River Road P.0. Box 302 2407 Paris Road

Destrehan, LA 70047 Hahnville, LA 70057 Chalmette, LA 70043

ADDRESS /{% . ADDRESS

e 2 (S oLl oo BB S

Y (Signature) BY (Signatust) / BY (Signature)

Michagl J. Tabb, AIA Philip Dufrene Raymond Boasso, Jr.

(Typed name) (Typed my (Typed name)
lofd/u! /706 /30 /¢

DATE 7 1 , DATE 7~ / DATE

AlA Documaent GT14™ — 2007, Copyright © 2001 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architacts. All rights resarved, WARNING: This AIA® Decument Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treatles. Unauthorlzed repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of It, may 1
rosult In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will ba prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documeant was produced by AIA
software at 08:40:09 on 09/30/2016 under Order No.6961753844_1 which expires on 08/17/2017, and is not for rasale.

User Notes: (1834575666)



Page 4 of 14 (‘ (

o e A o ]
'.z‘: R ' . z. W
_ORStnueth

2407 Paris Rd.
Chalmette, La 70043
September 29, 2016
Murray Architects
13760 River Road

Destrehan, La 70047
Attn: Michael Tabb

Re: 29" Judiclal Court
PCO-1

1. Digand remove unforeseen concrete underground preventing 7 new plles from belng
driven,

$2,441.00

2. Laborfor Qperator and Super.
2 at 50.00 X 16 hours = § 1,600.00

3. Add 2 days to project.
Cost -$ 4,041.00 ' G
OH&P 10% - , QO
Insurance & Bonds 5% -
Total Cost: $ 4,041.00

Thanks
Raymond Boasso Jr.



‘Page 5 of 14 (° ol

—

"{W

£
=

R

R AIA Document G?14“‘ - 2007

Construction Chénge Directive

PROJECT: (Name and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [X]
20th Judicial Court DATE: October 24, 2016 ,

15045 Highway 18 River Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARGHITECT:
Hahnville, LA 70057 CONSULTANT: []
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: July 20, 2016 CONTRACTOR:
Boasso Construction, LLC ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
2407 Paris Road .

Chalmette, LA 70043 . OTHER: [L]

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Describe briefly any proposed.changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

_PCO-2 - Provide and install conflict box.

PROROSED ADJUSTMENTS ‘
1. The prp{:osed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
’ '+ Lump Sum increase of $7,392.03

[d . Unit Price of § per
[0 - As provided in Section 7.3.3 of ATA Document A201-2007
O .As follows:

2. The Contract Time is proposed to (be adjusted). The proposed adjustment, if any, is (an increase of 5 days).
When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement
becomes effective MMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Sum and Contract Time set forth in this

' CCD.
Murray Architects, Inc. 5t. Charles Parish Boasso Construction, LLC
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) ' CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
13760 River Road P.0. Box 302 2407 Paris Road *
Destrehan, LA 70047 Hahnville, LA 70057 " Chalmeite, LA 70043
ADDRESS ADDRESS

Y (Signature) BY (Signatifre) / BY (Signature)
Michael J. Tabb, AIA Philip Dufrene Raymond Boasso, Jr.
(Typed name) © (Typed na? (Typed name)

Jo [ 24wl YA Jo L2 //C

DATE! ' DATE 7 / DATE

AlA'Dacument G714™ — 2007. Copyright © 2001 and 2007 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documant, or any gortion of It, may 1
result In sevare civil and criminal penaitias, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by AlA
softwarae at 00:52:19 an 10/24/2016 under Qrdar No.8961753844_1 which explres on 08/17/2017, and Is not {or resale.

User Notes: (2018075752)



Page 6 of 14 (f" (/

2407 Parls Rd.
Chalmette, La 70043
September 29, 2016
Murray Architects
13760 River Road
Destrehan, La 70047

Attn; Michael Tabb

Re: 29" Judiclal Court
PCO-2

1, Provide an install conflict box,
$6,780.00

2, Equlpment operator and 3 pipe setters.
Labor - § 4,036.03
sk 75 Trackhoe - $ 456.50
Materials - $ 2,227.50
3. Add 5 days to project.
Cost ~$ 6,720,03 !
OH&P 10% -5 672
Insurance & Bonds 5% -

Total Cost: § 7,392.03

Thanks
Raymond Boasso Jr.



>

Page 7 of 14 (._,

'h EAIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

e

o4y

{7

L
iy

(!
¥

PROJECT: (Name and address) ' DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 003 OWNER;
29th Judicial Court DATE: Deceimber 7, 2016 R
15045 Highway 18 River Road CONTRACT FOR: General Constriiction ARCHITECT:
Hahnville, LA 70057 CONSULTANT:
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and actress) CONTRACT DATED: July 20, 2016 CONTRACTOR: []
Boasso Construction, LLC ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
2407 Paris-Road ;

Chalmette, LA 70043 OTHER: (]

You are herel]y‘difc'étcd {6 make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Déseribe briefly any proposéd changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

PCO-3 - Provide and install conflict box #2

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1 The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
B4 - Lump Sum incredse of $7392.03

[ - Unit Price of § per
O - As providéd in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007
O - As follows:

2. The Contract Time is proposed to (be adjusted). The proposed adjustment, if any, is (an increase of 5 days).
When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this.document Contractor signature indicates agreement
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as g Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposéd adjustments in Contract
Contractor shall proceed with the chiange(s) described above, Sum and Contract Time set forth in this
' CCD.
"Muirray Architects, Ing. St. Charles Parish ‘ Boasso Construction, LLC
ARCHITECT (Firm name) ) OWNER (Firm naine) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
13760 River Road P.0. Box 302 2407 Paris Road
Destrehan, LA 70047 Hahnville, LA 70057 Chalmette, LA 70043
ADDRESS ) .
BY (Signature) j BY {Signatyfte) BY

Michael J. Tabb, AIA Philip Duifrene Raymond Boasso, Jr.

(Typed.panie} . (Typed name) . (Typed name)
[Z!'Z /3 ZQK, Lo fzor7 /2/7/16
AT DATE/ / DATE

AlA Documant GT14™ — 2007, Copyfight © 2001 and 2007 by The American Institute 6FArchltects. All rights raserved, WARNING: Thig AlA® Documant s
protaeted by U.S, Copyright Law and Intemnatianal Traatles. Unauthorzed reproduction or.distribatian of this MAY Docuinent, or any pottion ofit, may 4
result in severe civll and-criminal penalties, and will he prosesuted to the maximum extent passible undor the law. This document was produced by AlA

softwara at 12:27:52 on 120772016 under Order No0.5061763844_1 which axpires on 08/17/2017, and is not for rasale,
User Notes: (846695265)



Page 8 of 14 ( ~~~~~ - (_..

O
2
F:
g8
Ty
=)
=)

2407 Paris Rd.
Chalmette, La 70043 !
December 5, 2016
Murray Architects
13760 River-Road
Destrehan, La 70047

Attn: Michael Tabb
Re: 29™ Judicial Court
PCO-3

1. Provide an install canflict box #2.
$ 6,780,00

2. Equipment operatof and 3 pipe setters
Labor- $.4,036.03 .. !
Sk 75 Trickhoe - § 456.50
Materials - $ 2,227.50
3, Add5daysto bro]ect.,
Cost-$ 6,720.03
OH&P 10%-$ 672
Insurance & Bonds 5% -

Total Cost: S 7,392,03°

Thanks
Raymond. Boasso Jr.



Page 9 of 14 (HF (
®

Shyls, ™

i Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

“PROJECT: (Name and address) " DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 004 OWNER:

29th Judicial Court DATE: February 24, 2017 ARCHITECT:[X]
15045 Highway 18 River Road CONTRACT FOR: Gernieral Construction ‘ ' )

"Héhnville, LA 70057

'T0 i?ONTRA_C'i'OR: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: July 20, 2016
- Bodsso Constriction, LLC ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
2407 Paris Road -

Chalmétte, LA 70043

CONSULTANT: []
CONTRACTOR: [X]
FIELD: [

OTHER: []

= 7

“You dre hereby 'diréctcd to ?nakél the following change(s) in this Contract:

PCO-4

(Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

= Provide and install-all piping and boxes for cameras and card readers in 27 locations

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

: !

"

2

When signed by the Owner and Afghit‘ect and received by the Contractor, this document
becomes effective MMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the
Contragtor shall proceed with the changé{s) described above.

‘The proposed basisof adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
~Lump Sum increase of $4,613.42

[« Unit Price of per
[1 . As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007
O . As follows:

The Contrdct Time is proposed to (be adjusted). The proposed adjustment, if any, is (an increase of 4 days).

Contractor signature indicates agreement
with the proposed adjustments in Contract
Sum and Contract Time set forth in this

— e e CCD.
‘Murray Architects, Inc. St. Charles Parish Boasso Construction, LLC
ARCI"HTECT (Firm name) : OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
13760 River Road P.0. Box 302 2407 Paris Road
Destrehan, LA 70047 Hahnville, LA 70057 Chalmette, LA 70043

‘ADDRESS ADDRES ADDRESS

BY (Signature)

BY (Signature)
Michael J. Tabb, AIA Philip Dufrene Raymond Boasso, Jr.
(Typed name) (Dyped nape) ' (Typed name)
_B[1] 2017 - BAH7 2/3/17
DATEf ¢ DATE/ / DATE

AIA Dogunient G714™ ~ 2007, Copyright © 2001 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architacis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treatles, Unauthorlzed reproduction er distribution of this AIA? Document, or any portion of it, may
rasult In severa civll and criminal penaltles, and will bé prosacuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by AIA -

saftware at 09:00;17 on 02/24/2017 undar Order No.6861753844. 1 which explres an 08/17/2017, and [s not for rasale.
User Notes:

(1211526767)

1



Page 10 of 14 (:' (:-- i ((*(,./

,:' by 1 lc"— =’ .: ’
2t e poElrl
Ll Sl Nl =

"'v g g -’ A g ‘

']

e Ve o Ve el el o T B nad o B o W O
L onstruction

2407 Paris Rd.
Chalmette, La 70043

February 16, 2017
Murray Architects
13760 River Road
Destrehan, La 70047
Attn: Michael Tabb

Re: 29" Judicial Court
PCO-4

1. Provide an Instail all plping and boxes.for cameras and card readers I;m 27 locations,
$4,613.42
2. Add 4 days to project,
Cost-$
OH&R 10%
Insurance 8 Bonds 5% -
Total Cost; $ 4,613.42

Thanks
Raymond Boasso Jr,



Pagel11 of 14 ‘ ("( - ( (-"
Bdasso Construction LLC
No. Labor Description Rate/Hr Hours/Ea. Total Cost -
1 Electrican 47.00 40 ~ 1880,00
Electrican 47.00 40 1880.00
' ~ 0.00§
Sub Total 3760.00f
: 10% Mark up Labor )
{ ’ Total Labor | ~3760.00] .
1 | Material Description ~ Unit Cost Qty Total Cost
Boxas .2,.00 27 o .54.00
3/4 Pipe 4.70 30 141,00]
3/4 Adapters 0.60 30 - 18.00]
' _ 0.00
0.00{
0.00
- 0.00
Sub Total 213.00
Sales Taxes (10%) 21.30
Sub Total With Taxes 234,300
10% Mark up on Material .
Total Materdal Cost | 234.30
| Equipment Unlt-Cost . Qty }  TotalCost | ‘
0.00 "0 0.00
0.00 0 0.00
Sub Total 0.00
Sales Taxas (9%) 0.00
Sub Total With Taxes 0.00
10% Mark up on Equipment .
Total Equipment ° | 0.00]
Cost Summary :
~ Total Labor 53,760.00
Total Material 1§234.30
Equipment $0.00
0/P.10% $399.43
Bonding 3% $131.81
Insurance 2% $87.87

Total

| 54,613.42)




. Page 12 of 14

sowsnConmustoniie L A0 Nan U pssetHe_Re locaton

* No. Labor Description Rate/Hr Hours/Ea. Total Cost
Supervisor . 50,00 . 8 400.00§
: 0.00]
|0.00¢
Sub Total 4oo.ooﬂ
10% Mark up Labor
| " Total Labor | . 400,00
| | “Materla) Dascription Unlt Cost Oty Total Cost
* Mayeux 3912,56 . 1 '3912.56
0.00 0 0.004
0.00 0 0.00
0.00 0 0.00f -
© 000 0 0.00}
0.00 0 0.00{
0.00 0 . 0.00
Sub Total 3912.56
Sales Taxes {10%)
Sub Total With Taxes 3912.56
10% Mark up on Material
Total Material Cost 3912.56
| | Equipment I  UnitCost Qty I Total Cost
~ 0.00 0 0.00
0.00 0 0.00
Sub Total 0.00
Sales Taxes {9%) 0.00
Sub Total With Taxes 0.00
10% Mark up on Equipment
Total Equipment 0.00}
Cost Summary
Total Labor $400.00
Total Materlal $3,912.56
Equipment 50,00
O/P 10% $431.26
Bonding 3% $142.31
Insurance 2% $94.88
Total i 54,981.01}




Page 13 of 14

29th Judicial Mini-Split Relocation

35
35

(R

20

40

Copper Lineset
Power Wire
Misc Hanging
Solder/Flares
Scaffold Rental
Freon Loss
Drain Pipe
Fittings

Glue

Labor Hrs
Labor Hrs

$3.79
$0.85
$75.00
$35.00
$150.00
$225,00
$0.47 -
$10.00
$7.00
Materlals
10% OH
10% Profit
Total Materlals

$68.00
$48,00

Total

$132.65
$29,75
$75.00
435,00
$150.00
$225,00
$9.40
$10.00
$7.00
$673.80
567.38

$67.38
$808.56

$2,720.00
$384.00

$3,912,56



